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6XSSRUW�5HFRPPHQGDWLRQV

/LQHV�DUH�QRW�WR�EH�ULJLGO\�DQFKRUHG�WR�HTXLSPHQW���/LQHV�PXVW�EH�DOORZHG�WR�ÀRDW���7HPSHUDWXUHV�FDXVH�H[SDQVLRQ�DQG�
FRQWUDFWLRQ�DQG�LI�PRXQWHG�LQFRUUHFWO\�ZLOO�FDXVH�GLVWRUWLRQ�DQG�SRVVLEO\�OHDNDJH�

3URSHU�,QVWDOODWLRQ�
 �� VWUDLJKW�VHFWLRQV�QHHG�VXSSRUW�HYHU\����IHHW
 �� HDFK�VLGH�RI�HYHU\�YDOYH��DV�FORVH�DV�SRVVLEOH�WR�WKH�FRQQHFWLRQ��QHHGV�VXSSRUW
 �� VXSSRUW�HDFK�FKDQJH�RI�GLUHFWLRQV

&RPSOHWH�6XSSRUW

URXQG�KDQJHU
ZLWK�FRXSOHU

hex hanger

hex hanger
ZLWK�FRXSOHU

block hanger

hex hanger
ZLWK�VOHHYH

6L]H�UDQJH�
 � ½" - 12" OD tube

0DWHULDOV�
 �� KDQJHU�EDVH������VWDLQOHVV�VWHHO
 �� KDQJHU�LQVHUWV��QLWULOH ...................... UDWHG�WR�����)
� � � � $%6��VOHHYH� ...................... ����)
� � � � ).0 .................................... ����)
� � � � 3RO\SURS\OHQH .................... ����)
    Polysulfone......................... ����)
    Silicone ............................... ����)

3URGXFW�6SHFLILF WLRQV

Tube
OD

Nominal Wall 
Thickness (inches) Gage Number

½" .065 16
¾" .065 16
1" .065 16

1½" .065 16
2" .065 16

2½" .065 16
3" .065 16
4" .083 14
5" .109 12
6" .109 12
8" .120 10
10" .109 12
12" .120 10
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7XEH�+H[�+DQJHUV
+H[�+DQJHU�ZLWK�1LWULOH�*URPPHWV���B24RG

+H[�+DQJHU�ZLWK�).0�*URPPHWV���B24RGSFY

+H[�+DQJHU�ZLWK�1LWULOH�*URPPHWV�DQG�&RXSOHU���B24RGC

Tube
OD A B 304 Stainless Steel

Part Number
½" - ¾" 3.425 1.450 B24RG-G75

1" 3.425 1.450 B24RG-G100
1½" 4.000 2.125 B24RG-G150
2" 4.500 2.500 B24RG-G200

2½" 4.950 3.125 B24RG-G250
3" 5.500 3.750 B24RG-G300
4" 6.950 4.750 B24RG-G400
5" 8.000 5.625 B24RG-G500
6" 9.250 6.625 B24RG-G600
8" 11.500 8.625 B24RG-G800

10" 14.500 10.500 B24RG-G1000
12" 16.750 12.625 B24RG-G1200

)HDWXUHV�
�� 1LWULOH�JURPPHWV�PD[LPXP�WHPSHUDWXUH������)
�� $OO�KH[�DQG�URXQG�VW\OH�KDQJHUV�FDQ�EH�HTXLSSHG�ZLWK�WKH�IROORZLQJ�FRXSOHU�RSWLRQV�
 - 3/8 NPT
� �� DOO�WKUHDG���������RU�������

)HDWXUHV�
�� ).0�JURPPHWV�PD[LPXP�WHPSHUDWXUH������)
�� $OO�KH[�DQG�URXQG�VW\OH�KDQJHUV�FDQ�EH�HTXLSSHG�ZLWK�WKH�IROORZLQJ�FRXSOHU�RSWLRQV�
 - 3/8 NPT
� �� DOO�WKUHDG���������RU�������

Tube 
OD A B 304 Stainless Steel

Part Number
½" 3.625 2.125 B24RGSFY-G50
¾" 3.625 2.125 B24RGSFY-G75
1" 3.625 2.125 B24RGSFY-G100

1½" 3.625 2.125 B24RGSFY-G150
2" 4.313 2.625 B24RGSFY-G200

2½" 4.875 3.125 B24RGSFY-G250
3" 5.375 3.625 B24RGSFY-G300
4" 6.563 4.750 B24RGSFY-G400
6" 9.000 6.625 B24RGSFY-G600
8" 11.250 8.750 B24RGSFY-G800

10" 14.500 10.500 B24RGSFY-G1000
12" 16.750 12.625 B24RGSFY-G1200

Tube 
OD A B C 304 Stainless Steel

Part Number
½" - ¾" 3.425 1.450 .750 B24RGC-G75

1" 3.425 1.450 .750 B24RGC-G100
1½" 4.000 2.125 .750 B24RGC-G150
2" 4.500 2.500 .750 B24RGC-G200

2½" 4.750 3.125 .750 B24RGC-G250
3" 5.500 3.750 .750 B24RGC-G300
4" 6.750 4.750 .750 B24RGC-G400
6" 9.250 6.625 .750 B24RGC-G600
8" 11.500 8.625 .750 B24RGC-G800

)HDWXUHV�
�� 1LWULOH�JURPPHWV�PD[LPXP�WHPSHUDWXUH������)
�� &RXSOHU�KDV�����137

B

A

B

A
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*URPPHWV���13RG

7XEH�+H[�+DQJHUV
+H[�+DQJHU�ZLWK�1LWULOH�*URPPHWV�DQG�$OO�7KUHDG�&RXSOHU���B24RGC16

1XWV�DQG�%ROWV���13NHN

Tube 
OD A B C 304 Stainless Steel

Part Number
½" - ¾" 3.425 1.450 .750 B24RGC16-G75

1" 3.425 1.450 .750 B24RGC16-G100
1½" 4.000 2.125 .750 B24RGC16-G150
2" 4.500 2.500 .750 B24RGC16-G200

2½" 4.750 3.125 .750 B24RGC16-G250
3" 5.500 3.750 .750 B24RGC16-G300
4" 6.750 4.750 .750 B24RGC16-G400
6" 9.250 6.625 .750 B24RGC16-G600
8" 11.500 8.625 .750 B24RGC16-G800

)HDWXUHV�
�� 1LWULOH�JURPPHWV�PD[LPXP�WHPSHUDWXUH������)
�� &RXSOHU�LV�DOO�WKUHDG�������

Size 'HVFULSWLRQ 304 Stainless Steel
Part Number

½" - ¾" 1/4-20 x 3/4" bolt with nylock nut 13NHN-G75
1" - 12" 5/16-18 x 1" bolt with nylock nut 13NHN-G100-600

)HDWXUHV�
�� �$OO�VL]HV�KH[�KDQJHUV�ZLWK�JURPPHWV�DQG�URXQG�KDQJHUV����WR����XVH���1+1�*��������

fastener sets
�� ò��DQG�ô��URXQG�DQG�VOHHYHG�KDQJHUV�XVH���1+1�*���IDVWHQHU�VHWV
�� ��QXWV�DQG�EROWV�VXSSOLHG�WR�D�VHW

Size Nitrile
Part Number

FKM
Part Number

1/8"1 13RG18 13RGV18
1/4" 13RG14 13RGV14
1/2" 13RG12 13RGV12
3/8"2 13RG38 13RGV38
5/8" 13RG58 13RGV58

)HDWXUHV�
�� 1LWULOH�JURPPHWV�PD[LPXP�WHPSHUDWXUH������)
�� ).0�JURPPHWV�PD[LPXP�WHPSHUDWXUH������)

1�IRU����KDQJHUV�DQG�ODUJHU
2�IRU�ò��DQG�ô��KDQJHUV

SIZE
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7XEH�+H[�+DQJHUV
+H[�+DQJHU�ZLWK�$%6�6OHHYH���B24PS

+H[�+DQJHU�ZLWK�+LJK�7HPSHUDWXUH�3RO\VXOIRQH�6OHHYH���B24HS

6OHHYHV���13*S

5RXQG�+DQJHU�ZLWK�1LWULOH�,QVHUWV���B24RPH

Tube
OD A B 304 Stainless Steel

Part Number
½" 2.800 1.150 B24PS-G50
¾" 2.800 1.150 B24PS-G75
1" 3.425 1.450 B24PS-G100

1½" 4.000 2.125 B24PS-G150
2" 4.500 2.500 B24PS-G200

2½" 4.950 3.125 B24PS-G250
3" 5.500 3.750 B24PS-G300
4" 6.950 4.750 B24PS-G400
5" 8.063 5.625 B24PS-G500
6" 9.250 6.625 B24PS-G600
8" 11.500 8.625 B24PS-G800

10" 14.500 10.500 B24PS-G1000
12" 16.625 13.000 B24PS-G1200

)HDWXUH�
�� $%6�VOHHYH�PD[LPXP�WHPSHUDWXUH������)

)HDWXUH�
�� +LJK�WHPSHUDWXUH�VOHHYH�PD[LPXP�WHPSHUDWXUH������)

Tube
OD A B 304 Stainless Steel

Part Number
½" 2.375 1.062 B24HS-G50
¾" 2.625 1.188 B24HS-G75
1" 2.688 1.563 B24HS-G100

1½" 3.625 2.125 B24HS-G150
2" 4.625 2.625 B24HS-G200

2½" 4.813 3.125 B24HS-G250
3" 5.375 3.625 B24HS-G300
4" 6.625 4.625 B24HS-G400
6" 9.000 6.625 B24HS-G600

Size ABS
Part Number

High Temperature
Part Number

½" 13PS-50 13HS-50
¾" 13PS-75 13HS-75
1" 13PS-100 13HS-100

1½" 13PS-150 13HS-150
2" 13PS-200 13HS-200

2½" 13PS-250 13HS-250
3" 13PS-300 13HS-300
4" 13PS-400 13HS-400
5" 13PS-500 ---
6" 13PS-600 13HS-600
8" 13PS-800 ---
10" 13PS-1000 ---
12" 13PS-1200 ---

)HDWXUHV�
�� $%6�VOHHYH�PD[LPXP�WHPSHUDWXUH������)
�� +LJK�WHPSHUDWXUH�VOHHYH�PD[LPXP�WHPSHUDWXUH������)

Tube 
OD A B 304 Stainless Steel

Part Number
½" 2.750 1.125 B24RPH-G50
¾" 2.750 1.125 B24RPH-G75
1" 3.310 1.500 B24RPH-G100

1½" 3.810 2.000 B24RPH-G150
2" 4.250 2.562 B24RPH-G200

2½" 5.000 3.000 B24RPH-G250
3" 5.500 3.562 B24RPH-G300
4" 6.500 4.688 B24RPH-G400

)HDWXUHV�
�� 1LWULOH�LQVHUWV�PD[LPXP�WHPSHUDWXUH������)
�� �$OO�KH[�DQG�URXQG�VW\OH�KDQJHUV�FDQ�EH�HTXLSSHG�ZLWK�WKH�IROORZLQJ�FRXSOHU�RSWLRQV������137�
RU�DOO�WKUHDG���������RU�������

A

B

A

B
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7XEH�8QL�+LQJH�%ORFN�+DQJHUV
)HDWXUHV�
�� VXSSRUW�UDQJH���ò��������RSWLRQDO������FRQWDFW�'L[RQ�6DQLWDU\

0DWHULDOV�
�� VLOLFRQH�LQVHUW������GXURPHWHU
�� LQWHUPLWWHQW�WHPSHUDWXUHV�IURP�����)�WR�����)
�� KDUGZDUH�������	�����VWDLQOHVV�VWHHO

$SSOLFDWLRQV�
�� �FOHDQ�URRPV�DQG�PHFKDQLFDO�DUHDV��QRW�OLPLWHG�WR��ELRWHFK��
SKDUPDFHXWLFDO��IRRG�SURFHVVLQJ�

�� �ORZ�ÀRZ�	�ORZ�SUHVVXUH�V\VWHPV�ZLWK�PRGHUDWH�YLEUDWLRQ��
:),��6,3��&,3��SURFHVV��XWLOLW\�	�LQVWUXPHQW�OLQHV�

%HQHILWV
�� �LQVXODWLRQ�HQYHORSH��UHGXFHG�2'�DOORZV�KDQJHU�WR�EH�EXULHG�
XQGHU�WKH�LQVXODWLRQ�MDFNHW�

�� VLOLFRQH�LQVHUWV�DUH�RQH�SLHFH�
�� �WKHUH�DUH�QR�H[SRVHG�WKUHDGV�RU�RSHQLQJV�LQ�KDUGZDUH�
SODWHV

�� �DOO�SODWHV�SROLVKHG��EROWV�DUH�FOHDQHG�DQG�QXWV�DUH�OXEULFDWHG�
ZLWK�)'$�DSSURYHG�SURGXFW

�� KDQJHU�WKUHDGV�PDWFK�066�63����URG�2'�UHTXLUHPHQWV

+DQJ�3ODWH�%ORFN�+DQJHU���B24-HP

3LSH�
Size BD H H1 L Line 

OD W 7KUHDG Part Number

½ 1.44 1.69 0.60 1.93 0.50 0.75 3/8"-16 B24-HP-G050
¾ 1.44 1.69 0.60 1.93 0.75 0.75 3/8"-16 B24-HP-G075
1" 1.44 1.69 0.60 1.93 1.00 0.75 3/8"-16 B24-HP-G100

1½" 1.94 2.19 0.60 2.49 1.50 0.75 3/8"-16 B24-HP-G150
2" 2.44 2.69 0.60 2.99 2.00 0.88 1/2"-13 B24-HP-G200

2½" 2.81 3.22 1.21 3.36 2.50 0.88 1/2"-13 B24-HP-G250
3" 3.44 3.97 1.21 3.99 3.00 0.88 1/2"-13 B24-HP-G300
4" 4.55 4.85 1.39 5.10 4.00 1.00 5/8"-11 B24-HP-G400

:HOG�3ODWH�%ORFN�+DQJHU���B24-WP

3LSH�
Size BD CL H L Line 

OD W Part Number

½ 1.44 0.79 1.73 1.93 0.50 0.75 B24-WP-G050
¾ 1.44 0.79 1.73 1.93 0.75 0.75 B24-WP-G075
1" 1.44 0.79 1.73 1.93 1.00 0.75 B24-WP-G100

1½" 1.94 1.03 2.23 2.49 1.50 0.75 B24-WP-G150
2" 2.44 1.31 2.75 2.99 2.00 0.88 B24-WP-G200

2½" 2.81 1.55 3.25 3.36 2.50 0.88 B24-WP-G250
3" 3.44 1.93 3.68 3.99 3.00 0.88 B24-WP-G300
4" 4.55 2.39 4.87 5.10 4.00 1.00 B24-WP-G400


